
Coun
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First 
Name 

Last Name Organization Title Email 

1 Andrew Allison Kennesaw State 
University 

Government 
Relations Associate 

aallis22@kennesaw.edu 

2 Sanam Azeem Cobb County 
Government 

Chief Assistant to the 
Chairwoman  

Sanam.Azeem@cobbcounty.org 

3 Charlie  Beirne Cobb Galleria Centre General Manager & 
CEO 

cbeirne@cobbgalleria.com 

4 JoAnn Birrell Cobb County 
Government 

Cobb County 
Commissioner 
District 3 

joann.birrell@cobbcounty.org 

5 Tara Boockholdt Children's 
Healthcare of Atlanta 

Federal Government 
Relations Director  

tara.boockholdt@choa.org 

6 Will Bradley Lockheed Martin Government 
Relations + Advocacy 
Lead 

william.p.bradley@lmco.com 

7 Denise Brilliant Brilliantbox CEO/Founder denise@brilliantbox.co 
8 Chris Britton Brasfield & Gorrie, 

LLC 
Regional President cbritton@brasfieldgorrie.com 

9 Flynn Broady Jr. Cobb County 
Sheriff's Office 

Legal Advisor flynn.broady@gmail.com 

10 Leanna Brown Metro Atlanta 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

Vice President, 
Business Climate & 
Talent Development 

LBrown@macoc.com 

11 Lori Burns Arylessence, Inc. Director Marketing 
Relations and 
Communications 

loriburns@arylessence.com 

12 Melissa Cantrell CDH Partners, Inc. President melissa.cantrell@cdhpartners.com 



13 Stacey Chapman Croft & Associates, 
PC 

Principal | Sr. Vice 
President 

schapman@croftae.com 

14 Lisa Cupid Cobb County 
Government 

Chairwoman lisa.cupid@cobbcounty.org 

15 Justin Damiano The Home Depot Director, 
Government 
Relations 

Justin_Damiano@homedepot.com 

16 Earl Ehrhart Freeman Mathis 
Decisions  

Managing Director, 
Government Affairs 
Practice 

earl.ehrhart@fmglaw.com 

17 Haddon Henderson Second Chance Case 
Management 

CEO & Co-Founder haddon@secondchancecm.co 

18 Melissa Mulinax HNTB Corporation Southeast Division mmulinax@hntb.com 
19 Ashley Jenkins Gas South, LLC Director, 

Government Affairs 
Ashley.Jenkins@gassouth.com 

20 David Jones Cobb County 
Sheriff's Office 

Chief of Staff David.Jones@cobbcounty.org  

21 Melanie Kagan The Center for Family 
Resources 

CEO MelanieKagan@thecfr.org 

22 Felicia McDade Opterra Energy Principal, Business 
Development & 
Strategy 

fmcdade@opterraenergy.com 

23 Jackie McMorris Cobb County 
Government 

County Manager jackie.mcmorris@cobbcounty.org 

24 Kimberly Menefee Cumberland 
Community 
Improvement District 

Executive Director kmenefee@cumberlandcid.org 



25 Richie Miller Second Chance Case 
Management 

CFO richie@secondchancecm.co 

26 Michael Oduselu Axis Infrastructure Chief Electrical 
Engineer 

michaeloduselu@axiscompanies.com  

27 Samuel Olens Dentons Partner sam.olens@dentons.com 
28 Craig Owens Cobb County 

Sheriff's Office 
Sheriff craigdowens@bellsouth.net 

29 Tammy Palmgren CareScout  Regional Vice 
President  

Tammy.palmgren@carescout.com 

30 Trey Paris Freeman Mathis 
Decisions  

Senior Director, 
Government Affairs 
Practice 

Trey.Paris@fmglaw.com 

31 Kevin Pearson Georgia Power 
Company/Metro 
West Region 

Regional Executive kpearson@southernco.com 

32 Mike Plant Atlanta Braves President & CEO, 
Development 

mike.plant@braves.com 

33 Holly Quinlan Cobb Travel & 
Tourism 

President and CEO hquinlan@travelcobb.org 

34 Pete Quinones Metro Atlanta 
Ambulance 

CEO pete.quinones@maas911.com 

35 Drew Raessler Cobb County 
Department of 
Transportation 

Director drew.raessler@cobbcounty.org 

36 Bert Reeves Georgia Institute of 
Technology 

VP for Institute 
Relations 

areeves3@gatech.edu 

37 Nick Rider Mauldin & Jenkins, 
LLC 

Partner nrider@mjcpa.com 



38 Adam Ross Cumberland 
Community 
Improvement District 

Communications & 
Outreach Manager 

aross@cumberlandcid.org 

39 Robert Stephens Mauldin & Jenkins, 
LLC 

Partner rstephens@mjcpa.com 

40 Sean Stewart Kaiser Permanente 
HealthPlan of 
Georgia 

Vice President, East 
Coast Compliance 
Officer 

Sean.Stewart@kp.org 

41 Katie Stone Global Payments Director, Federal 
Affairs 

Katie.stone@globalpay.com 

42 Tracy Styf Town Center 
Community 
Improvement District 

Executive Director tracy@towncentercid.com 

43 Taylor Talty RaceTrac, Inc. Manager, 
Government 
Relations 

ttalty@racetrac.com 

44 Casey Tanner Kennesaw State 
University 

Vice President, 
Government 
Relations 

casey.tanner@kennesaw.edu 

45 Greg Teague Croy Engineering, 
LLC 

President gteague@croyengineering.com 

46 Matthew Teague Walton 
Communities, LLC 

Vice President, 
Development 

mteague@waltoncommunities.com 



47 Stephen  Vault Wellstar Health 
System 

Vice President of 
Business 
Development & 
Planning 

stephen.vault@wellstar.org 

48 Matt Yarbrough Council for Quality 
Growth 

Director of Policy and 
Government Affairs 

my@councilforqualitygrowth.org 

  Chamber Staff   
49 Coleman Loftin Cobb Chamber of 

Commerce 
Senior Manager, 
Advocacy and 
Government 
Relations 

cloftin@cobbchamber.org 

50 Sharon Mason Cobb Chamber of 
Commerce 

Cobb Chamber 
President & CEO 

smason@cobbchamber.org 

51 Amanda Seals Cobb Chamber of 
Commerce 

EVP of Advocacy and 
Government 
Relations 

aseals@cobbchamber.org 

 


